
 Jackson County, Ms Millage Rates 
 October, 2006 Thru September, 2007 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
   Districts                    Locations                   County        Municipal       School            Total 
 
 

1000    100 
 
Big Pt, Lcdale, Hurley, Wade 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
117.10 

 
1020    110 

 
Ong Grv, Fnk Crk, Pecan 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
71.13 

 
133.02 

 
102A      111 

 
Helena Lighting 

 
69.49 

 
 

 
71.13 

 
140.62 

 
1021       112 

 
Esc Util, Esc, Helena 

 
63.89 

 
 

 
71.13 

 
135.02 

 
1040       130 

 
Pasc Out East Dist I 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
52.39 

 
114.28 

 
1220       122 

 
East Moss Pt. & Kreole 

 
53.50 

 
47.75 

 
71.13 

 
172.38 

 
1440       140 

 
East Pasc City 

 
53.50 

 
40.55 

 
52.39 

 
146.44 

 
2220       222 

 
Moss Point City 

 
53.50 

 
47.75 

 
71.13 

 
172.38 

 
2440       240 

 
West Pasc City Dist II 

 
53.50 

 
40.55 

 
52.39 

 
146.44 

 
3040       330 

 
Part Indst. Rd (Chevron) 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
52.39 

 
114.28 

 
3440       340  

 
Pascagoula City 

 
53.50 

 
40.55 

 
52.39 

 
146.44 

 
3840       383 

 
Gautier City South 

 
53.50 

 
26.40 

 
52.39 

 
132.29 

 
3860      386 

 
Gautier City/Ocean Sp Sch 

 
53.50 

 
26.40 

 
62.10 

 
142.00 

 
4000       400 

 
North Biloxi 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
117.10 

 
4002       402 

 
Gulf Hills & St Martin Util. 

 
64.58 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
119.79 

 
4004       404 

 
N Gulf Hills Lighting 

 
65.94 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
121.15 

 
4007       407 

 
St Martin Triple Lighting 

 
66.61 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
121.82 

 
4660       460 

 
Ocean Springs City Dist IV 

 
53.50 

 
25.10 

 
62.10 

 
140.70 

 
5000       500 

 
Vancleave 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
117.10 

 
5002       502 

 
Vancleave WJ Utility 

 
64.58 

 
 

 
55.21 

 
119.79 

 
5020       512 

 
County Marsh 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
71.13 

 
133.02 

 
5040       533 

 
Gautier Outside/Pasc Sch 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
52.39 

 
114.28 

 
5060       550 

 
Ocean Springs Out Dist V 

 
61.89 

 
 

 
62.10 

 
123.99 

 
5065       555 

 
Gulf Park Estates 

 
61.59 

 
 

 
62.10 

 
123.69 

 
5066       556 

 
St Andrews & Pinehurst 

 
63.39 

 
 

 
62.10 

 
125.49 

 
5660       560 

 
Ocean Springs West Dist V 

 
53.50 

 
25.10 

 
62.10 

 
140.70 

 
5800      580 

 
Gautier City/County Sch 

 
53.50 

 
26.40 

 
55.21 

 
135.11 

 
5860       586 

 
Gautier City/Ocean Sp Sch 

 
53.50 

 
26.40 

 
62.10 

 
142.00 

 
5840       583 

 
Gautier City North 

 
53.50 

 
26.40 

 
52.39 

 
132.29 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



          MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES
1000 1020 102A 1021 1040 1220 1440

General County 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067
State Port 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
State Port 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353
Reqppraisal 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Capital Improvement 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
MGCCC Maintenance 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522
MGCCC Bonds 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Airport Maintenance 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793
Bridge & Culvert 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454
Pat Harrison Operation 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500
Port Operations 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Homeport Bonds 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206
Road Improvement 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761
Library Bonds 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

Solid Waste 4.069 4.069 4.069 4.069 4.069
Rural Fire 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320
Totals 61.889 61.889 61.889 61.889 61.889 53.500 53.500

Helena Lighting 5.603
EUD 2.000 2.000
Gulf Park Fire
Gulf Park Fire
St Andrews
Triple Lighting
W Jackson Utility
Gulf Hills Lighting
Total County 61.889 61.889 69.492 63.889 61.889 53.500 53.500
Co School Maintenance 48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107) 0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23) 3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107) 1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333) 0.730

Total County School 55.211

Pascagoula City 40.550
Pascagoula School 52.390 52.390
Moss Point City 47.750
Moss Point School 71.130 71.130 71.130 71.130
Ocean Springs City
Ocean Springs Sch
Gautier City
TOTALS 117.100 133.019 140.622 135.019 114.279 172.380 146.440



          MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES
2220 2440 3040 3440 3840 3860 4000

General County 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067
State Port 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
State Port 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353
Reqppraisal 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Capital Improvement 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
MGCCC Maintenance 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522
MGCCC Bonds 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Airport Maintenance 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793
Bridge & Culvert 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454
Pat Harrison Operation 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500
Port Operations 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Homeport Bonds 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206
Road Improvement 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761
Library Bonds 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

Solid Waste 4.069 4.069
Rural Fire 4.320 4.320
Total 53.500 53.500 61.889 53.500 53.500 53.500 61.889

Helena Lighting
EUD
Gulf Park Fire
Gulf Park Fire
St Andrews
Triple Lighting
W Jackson Utility
Gulf Hills Lighting
Total County 53.500 53.500 61.889 53.500 53.500 53.500 61.889
Co School Maintenance 48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107) 0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23) 3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107) 1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333) 0.730

TOTAL County School 55.211

Pascagoula City 40.550 40.550
Pascagoula School 52.390 52.390 52.390 52.390
Moss Point City 47.750
Moss Point School 71.130
Ocean Springs City
Ocean Springs Sch 62.100
Gautier City 26.400 26.400
TOTALS 172.380 146.440 114.279 146.440 132.290 142.000 117.100



          MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES
4002 4004 4007 4660 5000 5020 5040

General County 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067
State Port 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
State Port 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353
Reqppraisal 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Capital Improvement 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
MGCCC Maintenance 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522
MGCCC Bonds 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Airport Maintenance 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793
Bridge & Culvert 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454
Pat Harrison Operation 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500
Port Operations 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Homeport Bonds 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206
Road Improvement 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761
Library Bonds 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

Solid Waste 4.069 4.069 4.069 4.069 4.069 4.069
Rural Fire 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320 4.320
Total 61.889 61.889 61.889 53.500 61.889 61.889 61.889

Helena Lighting
EUD
Gulf Park Fire
Gulf Park Fire
St Andrews
Triple Lighting 2.028
W Jackson Utility 2.691 2.691 2.691
Gulf Hills Lighting 1.358
Total County 64.580 65.938 66.608 53.500 61.889 61.889 61.889
Co School Maintenance 48.900 48.900 48.900 48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107) 0.615 0.615 0.615 0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23) 3.386 3.386 3.386 3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107) 1.580 1.580 1.580 1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333) 0.730 0.730 0.730 0.730

TOTAL County School 55.211 55.211 55.211 0.000 55.211 0.000 0.000

Pascagoula City
Pascagoula School 52.390
Moss Point City
Moss Point School 71.130
Ocean Springs City 25.100
Ocean Springs Sch 62.100
Gautier City
TOTALS 119.791 121.149 121.819 140.700 117.100 133.019 114.279



          MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES
5060 5065 5066 5660 5800 5840 5860

General County 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067 26.067
State Port 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
State Port 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353 1.353
Reqppraisal 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Capital Improvement 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
MGCCC Maintenance 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522
MGCCC Bonds 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
Airport Maintenance 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793 0.793
Bridge & Culvert 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454 1.454
Pat Harrison Operation 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.500
Port Operations 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Homeport Bonds 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206 2.206
Road Improvement 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761 0.761
Library Bonds 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085 0.085

Solid Waste 4.069 4.069 4.069
Rural Fire 4.320
Total 61.889 57.569 57.569 53.500 53.500 53.500 53.500

Helena Lighting
EUD
Gulf Park Fire 2.771 2.771
Gulf Park Fire 1.245 1.245
St Andrews 1.805
Triple Lighting
W Jackson Utility
Gulf Hills Lighting
Total County 61.889 61.585 63.390 53.500 53.500 53.500 53.500
Co School Maintenance 48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107) 0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23) 3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107) 1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333) 0.730

TOTAL County School 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 55.211 0.000 0.000

Pascagoula City
Pascagoula School 52.390
Moss Point City
Moss Point School
Ocean Springs City 25.100
Ocean Springs Sch 62.100 62.100 62.100 62.100 62.100
Gautier City 26.400 26.400 26.400
TOTALS 123.989 123.685 125.490 140.700 135.111 132.290 142.000



          MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES
5002 2020 2028 2040 3448 5008 5668

General County 26.067 26.067 26.067
State Port 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000
State Port 1.353 1.353 1.353
Reqppraisal 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
Capital Improvement 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000
MGCCC Maintenance 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522 3.522
MGCCC Bonds 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559 2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib 2.000 2.000 2.000
Airport Maintenance 0.793 0.793 0.793
Bridge & Culvert 1.454 1.454 1.454
Pat Harrison Operation 0.200 0.200 0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint 7.500 7.500 7.500
Port Operations 1.000 1.000 1.000
Homeport Bonds 2.206 2.206 2.206
Road Improvement 0.761 0.761 0.761
Library Bonds 0.085 0.085 0.085

Solid Waste 4.069 4.069 4.069
Rural Fire 4.320 4.320 4.320
Total 61.889 61.889 10.081 61.889 10.081 10.081 10.081

Helena Lighting
EUD
Gulf Park Fire
Gulf Park Fire
St Andrews
Triple Lighting
W Jackson Utility 2.691
Gulf Hills Lighting
Total County 64.580 61.889 10.081 61.889 10.081 10.081 10.081
Co School Maintenance 48.900 48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107) 0.615 0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23) 3.386 3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107) 1.580 1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333) 0.730 0.730

TOTAL County School 55.211 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 55.211 0.000

Pascagoula City
Pascagoula School 52.390 52.390
Moss Point City
Moss Point School 71.130 71.130
Ocean Springs City
Ocean Springs Sch 62.100
Gautier City
TOTALS 119.791 133.019 81.211 114.279 62.471 65.292 72.181
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