

Jackson County, Ms Millage Rates
October, 2006 Thru September, 2007

Districts		Locations	County	Municipal	School	Total
1000	100	Big Pt, Lcdale, Hurley, Wade	61.89		55.21	117.10
1020	110	Ong Grv, Fnk Crk, Pecan	61.89		71.13	133.02
102A	111	Helena Lighting	69.49		71.13	140.62
1021	112	Esc Util, Esc, Helena	63.89		71.13	135.02
1040	130	Pasc Out East Dist I	61.89		52.39	114.28
1220	122	East Moss Pt. & Kreole	53.50	47.75	71.13	172.38
1440	140	East Pasc City	53.50	40.55	52.39	146.44
2220	222	Moss Point City	53.50	47.75	71.13	172.38
2440	240	West Pasc City Dist II	53.50	40.55	52.39	146.44
3040	330	Part Indst. Rd (Chevron)	61.89		52.39	114.28
3440	340	Pascagoula City	53.50	40.55	52.39	146.44
3840	383	Gautier City South	53.50	26.40	52.39	132.29
3860	386	Gautier City/Ocean Sp Sch	53.50	26.40	62.10	142.00
4000	400	North Biloxi	61.89		55.21	117.10
4002	402	Gulf Hills & St Martin Util.	64.58		55.21	119.79
4004	404	N Gulf Hills Lighting	65.94		55.21	121.15
4007	407	St Martin Triple Lighting	66.61		55.21	121.82
4660	460	Ocean Springs City Dist IV	53.50	25.10	62.10	140.70
5000	500	Vancleave	61.89		55.21	117.10
5002	502	Vancleave WJ Utility	64.58		55.21	119.79
5020	512	County Marsh	61.89		71.13	133.02
5040	533	Gautier Outside/Pasc Sch	61.89		52.39	114.28
5060	550	Ocean Springs Out Dist V	61.89		62.10	123.99
5065	555	Gulf Park Estates	61.59		62.10	123.69
5066	556	St Andrews & Pinehurst	63.39		62.10	125.49
5660	560	Ocean Springs West Dist V	53.50	25.10	62.10	140.70
5800	580	Gautier City/County Sch	53.50	26.40	55.21	135.11
5860	586	Gautier City/Ocean Sp Sch	53.50	26.40	62.10	142.00
5840	583	Gautier City North	53.50	26.40	52.39	132.29

MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES							
	1000	1020	102A	1021	1040	1220	1440
General County	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067
State Port	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
State Port	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353
Reappraisal	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Capital Improvement	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
MGCCC Maintenance	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522
MGCCC Bonds	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Airport Maintenance	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793
Bridge & Culvert	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454
Pat Harrison Operation	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500
Port Operations	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Homeport Bonds	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206
Road Improvement	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761
Library Bonds	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085
Solid Waste	4.069	4.069	4.069	4.069	4.069		
Rural Fire	4.320	4.320	4.320	4.320	4.320		
Totals	61.889	61.889	61.889	61.889	61.889	53.500	53.500
Helena Lighting			5.603				
EUD			2.000	2.000			
Gulf Park Fire							
Gulf Park Fire							
St Andrews							
Triple Lighting							
W Jackson Utility							
Gulf Hills Lighting							
Total County	61.889	61.889	69.492	63.889	61.889	53.500	53.500
Co School Maintenance	48.900						
Sch Bonds (37-59-107)	0.615						
Dist Bonds (37-59-23)	3.386						
Dist Notes (37-59-107)	1.580						
Dist Notes (27-39-333)	0.730						
Total County School	55.211						
Pascagoula City							40.550
Pascagoula School					52.390		52.390
Moss Point City						47.750	
Moss Point School		71.130	71.130	71.130		71.130	
Ocean Springs City							
Ocean Springs Sch							
Gautier City							
TOTALS	117.100	133.019	140.622	135.019	114.279	172.380	146.440

MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES							
	2220	2440	3040	3440	3840	3860	4000
General County	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067
State Port	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
State Port	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353
Reappraisal	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Capital Improvement	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
MGCCC Maintenance	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522
MGCCC Bonds	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Airport Maintenance	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793
Bridge & Culvert	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454
Pat Harrison Operation	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500
Port Operations	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Homeport Bonds	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206
Road Improvement	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761
Library Bonds	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085
Solid Waste			4.069				4.069
Rural Fire			4.320				4.320
Total	53.500	53.500	61.889	53.500	53.500	53.500	61.889
Helena Lighting							
EUD							
Gulf Park Fire							
Gulf Park Fire							
St Andrews							
Triple Lighting							
W Jackson Utility							
Gulf Hills Lighting							
Total County	53.500	53.500	61.889	53.500	53.500	53.500	61.889
Co School Maintenance							48.900
Sch Bonds (37-59-107)							0.615
Dist Bonds (37-59-23)							3.386
Dist Notes (37-59-107)							1.580
Dist Notes (27-39-333)							0.730
TOTAL County School							55.211
Pascagoula City		40.550		40.550			
Pascagoula School		52.390	52.390	52.390	52.390		
Moss Point City	47.750						
Moss Point School	71.130						
Ocean Springs City							
Ocean Springs Sch						62.100	
Gautier City					26.400	26.400	
TOTALS	172.380	146.440	114.279	146.440	132.290	142.000	117.100

MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES							
	4002	4004	4007	4660	5000	5020	5040
General County	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067
State Port	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
State Port	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353
Reappraisal	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Capital Improvement	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
MGCCC Maintenance	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522
MGCCC Bonds	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Airport Maintenance	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793
Bridge & Culvert	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454
Pat Harrison Operation	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500
Port Operations	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Homeport Bonds	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206
Road Improvement	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761
Library Bonds	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085
Solid Waste	4.069	4.069	4.069		4.069	4.069	4.069
Rural Fire	4.320	4.320	4.320		4.320	4.320	4.320
Total	61.889	61.889	61.889	53.500	61.889	61.889	61.889
Helena Lighting							
EUD							
Gulf Park Fire							
Gulf Park Fire							
St Andrews							
Triple Lighting			2.028				
W Jackson Utility	2.691	2.691	2.691				
Gulf Hills Lighting		1.358					
Total County	64.580	65.938	66.608	53.500	61.889	61.889	61.889
Co School Maintenance	48.900	48.900	48.900		48.900		
Sch Bonds (37-59-107)	0.615	0.615	0.615		0.615		
Dist Bonds (37-59-23)	3.386	3.386	3.386		3.386		
Dist Notes (37-59-107)	1.580	1.580	1.580		1.580		
Dist Notes (27-39-333)	0.730	0.730	0.730		0.730		
TOTAL County School	55.211	55.211	55.211	0.000	55.211	0.000	0.000
Pascagoula City							
Pascagoula School							52.390
Moss Point City							
Moss Point School						71.130	
Ocean Springs City				25.100			
Ocean Springs Sch				62.100			
Gautier City							
TOTALS	119.791	121.149	121.819	140.700	117.100	133.019	114.279

MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES							
	5060	5065	5066	5660	5800	5840	5860
General County	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067	26.067
State Port	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
State Port	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353	1.353
Reappraisal	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Capital Improvement	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
MGCCC Maintenance	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522
MGCCC Bonds	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
Airport Maintenance	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793	0.793
Bridge & Culvert	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454	1.454
Pat Harrison Operation	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200	0.200
Cnty Wide Rd Maint	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500	7.500
Port Operations	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Homeport Bonds	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206	2.206
Road Improvement	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761	0.761
Library Bonds	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085	0.085
Solid Waste	4.069	4.069	4.069				
Rural Fire	4.320						
Total	61.889	57.569	57.569	53.500	53.500	53.500	53.500
Helena Lighting							
EUD							
Gulf Park Fire		2.771	2.771				
Gulf Park Fire		1.245	1.245				
St Andrews			1.805				
Triple Lighting							
W Jackson Utility							
Gulf Hills Lighting							
Total County	61.889	61.585	63.390	53.500	53.500	53.500	53.500
Co School Maintenance					48.900		
Sch Bonds (37-59-107)					0.615		
Dist Bonds (37-59-23)					3.386		
Dist Notes (37-59-107)					1.580		
Dist Notes (27-39-333)					0.730		
TOTAL County School	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	55.211	0.000	0.000
Pascagoula City							
Pascagoula School						52.390	
Moss Point City							
Moss Point School							
Ocean Springs City				25.100			
Ocean Springs Sch	62.100	62.100	62.100	62.100			62.100
Gautier City					26.400	26.400	26.400
TOTALS	123.989	123.685	125.490	140.700	135.111	132.290	142.000

MILLAGE RATES FOR 2006-2007 - COUNTY, CITY & SCHOOL RATES							
	5002	2020	2028	2040	3448	5008	5668
General County	26.067	26.067		26.067			
State Port	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000	2.000
State Port	1.353	1.353		1.353			
Reappraisal	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
Capital Improvement	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000	1.000
MGCCC Maintenance	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522	3.522
MGCCC Bonds	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559	2.559
Jackson/George Reg Lib	2.000	2.000		2.000			
Airport Maintenance	0.793	0.793		0.793			
Bridge & Culvert	1.454	1.454		1.454			
Pat Harrison Operation	0.200	0.200		0.200			
Cnty Wide Rd Maint	7.500	7.500		7.500			
Port Operations	1.000	1.000		1.000			
Homeport Bonds	2.206	2.206		2.206			
Road Improvement	0.761	0.761		0.761			
Library Bonds	0.085	0.085		0.085			
Solid Waste	4.069	4.069		4.069			
Rural Fire	4.320	4.320		4.320			
Total	61.889	61.889	10.081	61.889	10.081	10.081	10.081
Helena Lighting							
EUD							
Gulf Park Fire							
Gulf Park Fire							
St Andrews							
Triple Lighting							
W Jackson Utility	2.691						
Gulf Hills Lighting							
Total County	64.580	61.889	10.081	61.889	10.081	10.081	10.081
Co School Maintenance	48.900					48.900	
Sch Bonds (37-59-107)	0.615					0.615	
Dist Bonds (37-59-23)	3.386					3.386	
Dist Notes (37-59-107)	1.580					1.580	
Dist Notes (27-39-333)	0.730					0.730	
TOTAL County School	55.211	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	55.211	0.000
Pascagoula City							
Pascagoula School				52.390	52.390		
Moss Point City							
Moss Point School		71.130	71.130				
Ocean Springs City							
Ocean Springs Sch							62.100
Gautier City							
TOTALS	119.791	133.019	81.211	114.279	62.471	65.292	72.181